)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 09:38:48 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S*0007 Concurrent Resolution, By McConnell, Mescher, Grooms and Branton
Summary: Corporal Jeff Johnson Memorial Highway named

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO NAME THAT
PORTION OF INTERSTATE HIGHWAY 26 FROM EXIT 199 TO EXIT 203 IN BERKELEY COUNTY AS THE "CORPORAL
JEFF JOHNSON MEMORIAL HIGHWAY" IN MEMORY OF STATE TROOPER, CORPORAL JEFF JOHNSON, WHO WAS
KILLED IN THE LINE OF DUTY WHILE SERVING HIS COUNTY AND STATE.

12/04/02
12/04/02
01/14/03
01/14/03
01/29/03
01/30/03
02/04/03
02/04/03
02/05/03
02/06/03

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Transportation

Introduced SJ-24

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-24

Recalled from Committee on Transportation

Adopted, sent to House SJ-17

Introduced HJ-3

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-4
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-17
Adopted, returned to Senate with concurrence HJ-29

Page 1 of 1



