

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S*0007 Concurrent Resolution, By McConnell, Mescher, Grooms and Branton

Summary: Corporal Jeff Johnson Memorial Highway named

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO NAME THAT PORTION OF INTERSTATE HIGHWAY 26 FROM EXIT 199 TO EXIT 203 IN BERKELEY COUNTY AS THE "CORPORAL JEFF JOHNSON MEMORIAL HIGHWAY" IN MEMORY OF STATE TROOPER, CORPORAL JEFF JOHNSON, WHO WAS KILLED IN THE LINE OF DUTY WHILE SERVING HIS COUNTY AND STATE.

12/04/02	Senate	Prefiled
12/04/02	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation
01/14/03	Senate	Introduced SJ-24
01/14/03	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-24
01/29/03	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Transportation
01/30/03	Senate	Adopted, sent to House SJ-17
02/04/03	House	Introduced HJ-3
02/04/03	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-4
02/05/03	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-17
02/06/03	House	Adopted, returned to Senate with concurrence HJ-29